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This Annual Report is for the
Macon Piatt Regional Office of
Education and describes its
programs and services from June
2021, though May 2022.

We provide alternative programs,
professional learning
opportunities, and supportive
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2021-2022

and Piatt counties.

Matthew T. Snyder
Regional Superintendent of Schools

1690 Huston Dr
Decatur, IL 62526

www.maconpiattroe.org
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http://www.maconpiattroe.org/

Public School Districts We Serve:

Argenta-Oreana CUSD #1
Bement CUSD #5
Cerro Gordo CUSD #100

Decatur Public School District #61

Deland-Weldon CUSD #57
Maroa-Forsyth CUSD #2
Meridian CUSD#15
Monticello CUSD #25

Mt Zion CUSD #3
Sangamon Valley CUSD #6

Warrensburg-Latham CUSD #11

Regional Office of Education Statistics

Human Resources
Total Number of Employees:

Alternative Programs-(Average Number of
Students over Four Quarters)

e Futures 151
e Foundations 9
e Milligan Academy 68

e Heartland Vocational 406
e St Mary’s Adolescent
Educational K-12
(Total for Year) 213
TOTAL STUDENTS 847

Work Permits

Total Work Permits Issued 111
G.E.D.

Total Tested 150

Total Graduates 31

(Number low due to Covid-19)
Total Transcripts/Verifications 525

Bus Driver Training

Initial Courses
Participants

Refresher Courses
Participants

Health Life Safety

Public School Buildings Inspected

Plans/Specifications Reviewed

14
122

244

68
50

Health Life Safety Documents Approved 68

Professional Development
General Workshops
Participants
Administrators’ Academies
Participants

Educator Licenses

Teacher Licenses Registered
Substitute Licenses Registered
Background Checks Processed
Endorsements Issued
Paraprofessionals Issued

99
1351

70

747
215
174

82
114




REGIONAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Larry Bennett — Macon (retired in May)
Ed Leonard - Macon

Michael Oakley - Macon

Matt Snyder, Regional Supt.

FY 22 PROGRAM REVENUE

ROE 39 Grants $198,363
County Funds $124,857
FY22 Flow-Through Funds

Heartland Tech Grants $696,117

| Fy22 | $4,454,537.08
Heartland Tech Activity Funds $736,220
Alternative Education Grants $1,583,375
Alternative Ed Activity Funds $175,941
St. Mary’s Educational Services | $33,565
Baby Talk Grants $2,476,560 FY22 REVENUE
Decatur Community $80,625 mState mFederal m Local

Partnership Grants

Professional Development $41,365
Services

SKILLS Program $18,500
Spelling Bee $1975
GED Registrations $1874
Bus Driver Training $1721

Apex Licensure $1500




