Macon/Piatt Regional Office of Education #39

Annual Report 2021-2022

This Annual Report is for the Macon Piatt Regional Office of Education and describes its programs and services from June 2021, though May 2022. We provide alternative programs, professional learning opportunities, and supportive services to our students, educators, and citizens of Macon and Piatt counties.

Matthew T. Snyder

Regional Superintendent of Schools

1690 Huston Dr Decatur, IL 62526

www.maconpiattroe.org

Tel. 217.872.3721 / Fax 217.872.0240



Public School Districts We Serve:

Argenta-Oreana CUSD #1

Bement CUSD #5

Cerro Gordo CUSD #100

Decatur Public School District #61

Deland-Weldon CUSD #57

Maroa-Forsyth CUSD #2

Meridian CUSD#15

Monticello CUSD #25

Mt Zion CUSD #3

Sangamon Valley CUSD #6

Warrensburg-Latham CUSD #11

Regional Office of Education Statistics

Human Resources		Bus Driver Training	
Total Number of Employees:		Initial Courses	14
		Participants	122
Alternative Programs-(Average Number of		Refresher Courses	7
Students over Four Quarters)		Participants	244
Futures	151	Health Life Safety	
 Foundations 	9	Public School Buildings Inspected	68
 Milligan Academy 	68	Plans/Specifications Reviewed	50
 Heartland Vocational 	406	Health Life Safety Documents Approved	68
 St Mary's Adolescent 			
Educational K-12		Professional Development	
(Total for Year)	<u>213</u>	General Workshops	99
TOTAL STUDENTS	847	Participants	1351
		Administrators' Academies	3
Work Permits		Participants	70
Total Work Permits Issued	111		
		Educator Licenses	
G.E.D.		Teacher Licenses Registered	747
Total Tested	150	Substitute Licenses Registered	215
Total Graduates	31	Background Checks Processed	174
(Number low due to Covid-19)		Endorsements Issued	82
Total Transcripts/Verifications	5 525	Paraprofessionals Issued	114

REGIONAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Larry Bennett – Macon (retired in May)

Ed Leonard - Macon

Michael Oakley - Macon

Matt Snyder, Regional Supt.

FY 22 PROGRAM REVENUE

ROE 39 Grants	\$198,363
County Funds	\$124,857
Heartland Tech Grants	\$696,117
Heartland Tech Activity Funds	\$736,220
Alternative Education Grants	\$1,583,375
Alternative Ed Activity Funds	\$175,941
St. Mary's Educational Services	\$33,565
Baby Talk Grants	\$2,476,560
Decatur Community Partnership Grants	\$80,625
Professional Development Services	\$41,365
SKILLS Program	\$18,500
Spelling Bee	\$1975
GED Registrations	\$1874
Bus Driver Training	\$1721
Apex Licensure	\$1500



FY22 Flow-Through Funds

